
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:448
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2013
EXTERNAL ASSISTANCE FOR HEALTH SECTOR
Verma Shri Sajjan Singh

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government has got/sought financial assistance from other countries for development in health sector; and

(b) If so, the details thereof during the last three years and the current year and status of implementation of this financial assistance scheme, States/UT-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The details of grants received from other countries in the last three years and current year are at Annexure-I while details of loans are at Annexure-II.
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